
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400567
DATE : 26.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 2- Shifting 1032400429 Urgent

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 06.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400429

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SHIFTING OF OLD GHSS PUMP ROOM ALARMS TO
BUST 132KV##REMOVE EXISTING SECTOR PANEL-2
INSIDE OLD GHSS 132KV FIRE PUMP
ROOM.##INSTALL N
EW FIRE ALARM PANEL( DEWA APPROVED) IN
SAME LOCATION##NEW PANEL MUST BE DEWA-TP
APPROVED AND DIMENSIONS TO MATCH
CURRENTSPACE OF THE
 REMOVED SECTOR PANEL-2##PROVIDE 2 HEAT
DETECTOR AND 1 SOUNDER FOR THE PUMP ROOM
AND INTERFACETO THE NEW PANEL.##INTERFACE
ALL ALARM
S AND FAULTS IN THE EXISTING SECTOR PANEL-2
TO THENEW PANEL.##INTERFACE DELUGE
PRESSURE SWITCHES OF THE 4 DELUGE VALVES
OF IBT3,ET3,
 CABLE BASEMENTS -1 & 2##INTERFACE THE NEW
PANEL TO THE EXISTING NOTIFIER SYSTEM 5000
MODELFIRE ALARM PANEL IN BUST 132KV
CONTROL RO
OM.##SCOPE INCLUDES PROGRAMMING OF
SYSTEM 5000 PANEL TO FACILITATE THEADDITION
OF THE PUMP ROOM ALARMS AND PRESSURE

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400567
DATE : 26.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 2- Shifting 1032400429 Urgent

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 06.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400429

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SWITCH ALARMS.##
EXISTING MIMIC PANEL IN BUST GUARD HOUSE TO
BE MODIFIED IF REQUIREDAND NEW MODULES IF
REQUIRED SHALL BE INSTALLED INSIDE SAME
MIMIC
PANELCABINET.##NEW CABLES TO BE LAID IF
NECESSARY ,FOR CONNECTING THE
DELUGEPRESSURE SWITCHES, NEWLY LAID LHS
CABLE, NEW FIRE ALARM
PANEL AND BUSTFIRE ALARM PANEL.##NEW
CABLES TO BE SELECTED AS PER SITE
REQUIREMENT AND SUBMITTED FORDEWA
APPROVAL.##NECESSARY CABLE
ROUTING FOR THE PROJECT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED
BY THECONTRACTOR.##ANY ASSOCIATED CIVIL
WORKS, CONDUIT LAYING, ENTRY HOLES FIRE
SEALANTT
O CONSIDERED.##PROVIDE AS BUILT DRAWINGS,
MANUALS FOR NEW PANEL, CABLE
ROUTING,GUARD HOUSE MIMIC PANEL
MODIFICATION .##FINAL TESTING
 AND COMMISSIONING.##WORK TO BE COMPLETED
WITHIN 4 WEEKS OF PO AWARDING.##ONLY DCD

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400567
DATE : 26.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 2- Shifting 1032400429 Urgent

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 06.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400429

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

APPROVED FIRE ALARM CONTRACTORS WITH
CABLE LAYING
 EXPERIENCEWILL BE CONSIDERED.FOR SITE
COORDINATION AND PTW, CONTACT ENGR. AARON
04-3229340,055-2651235. OTHER ENQUIRIES,
CONTACT MR
. ANEEZ, 04-3221323, 055-9660850

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Shifting

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400567
DATE : 26.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 2- Shifting 1032400429 Urgent

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 06.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400429

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400567
DATE : 26.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 2- Shifting 1032400429 Urgent

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 06.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400429

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SHIFTING OF OLD GHSS PUMP ROOM ALARMS TO
BUST 132KV##REMOVE EXISTING SECTOR PANEL-2
INSIDE OLD GHSS 132KV FIRE PUMP
ROOM.##INSTALL N
EW FIRE ALARM PANEL( DEWA APPROVED) IN
SAME LOCATION##NEW PANEL MUST BE DEWA-TP
APPROVED AND DIMENSIONS TO MATCH
CURRENTSPACE OF THE
 REMOVED SECTOR PANEL-2##PROVIDE 2 HEAT
DETECTOR AND 1 SOUNDER FOR THE PUMP ROOM
AND INTERFACETO THE NEW PANEL.##INTERFACE
ALL ALARM
S AND FAULTS IN THE EXISTING SECTOR PANEL-2
TO THENEW PANEL.##INTERFACE DELUGE
PRESSURE SWITCHES OF THE 4 DELUGE VALVES
OF IBT3,ET3,
 CABLE BASEMENTS -1 & 2##INTERFACE THE NEW
PANEL TO THE EXISTING NOTIFIER SYSTEM 5000
MODELFIRE ALARM PANEL IN BUST 132KV
CONTROL RO
OM.##SCOPE INCLUDES PROGRAMMING OF
SYSTEM 5000 PANEL TO FACILITATE THEADDITION
OF THE PUMP ROOM ALARMS AND PRESSURE

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400567
DATE : 26.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 2- Shifting 1032400429 Urgent

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 06.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400429

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SWITCH ALARMS.##
EXISTING MIMIC PANEL IN BUST GUARD HOUSE TO
BE MODIFIED IF REQUIREDAND NEW MODULES IF
REQUIRED SHALL BE INSTALLED INSIDE SAME
MIMIC
PANELCABINET.##NEW CABLES TO BE LAID IF
NECESSARY ,FOR CONNECTING THE
DELUGEPRESSURE SWITCHES, NEWLY LAID LHS
CABLE, NEW FIRE ALARM
PANEL AND BUSTFIRE ALARM PANEL.##NEW
CABLES TO BE SELECTED AS PER SITE
REQUIREMENT AND SUBMITTED FORDEWA
APPROVAL.##NECESSARY CABLE
ROUTING FOR THE PROJECT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED
BY THECONTRACTOR.##ANY ASSOCIATED CIVIL
WORKS, CONDUIT LAYING, ENTRY HOLES FIRE
SEALANTT
O CONSIDERED.##PROVIDE AS BUILT DRAWINGS,
MANUALS FOR NEW PANEL, CABLE
ROUTING,GUARD HOUSE MIMIC PANEL
MODIFICATION .##FINAL TESTING
 AND COMMISSIONING.##WORK TO BE COMPLETED
WITHIN 4 WEEKS OF PO AWARDING.##ONLY DCD

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400567
DATE : 26.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 2- Shifting 1032400429 Urgent

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 06.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400429

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

APPROVED FIRE ALARM CONTRACTORS WITH
CABLE LAYING
 EXPERIENCEWILL BE CONSIDERED.FOR SITE
COORDINATION AND PTW, CONTACT ENGR. AARON
04-3229340,055-2651235. OTHER ENQUIRIES,
CONTACT MR
. ANEEZ, 04-3221323, 055-9660850

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Shifting

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400567
DATE : 26.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 2- Shifting 1032400429 Urgent

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 06.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400429

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


